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COVID-19 MIZORAM STATUS UPDATE

NEWLY ADDED CUMULATIVETILL
24.6.2021 24.6.2021
Perso?fégeened 2,89,489
Samples Tested
3136 4.65,480
Confir;ezdgositive 18,635
Disgr;r(ged 14,316 (76.82%)
De]z-ith 87 (9-47‘.%?) “
Acti2ve2 Céses 4 2 3 2 (22.715/?1




COVID-19 SAMPLE TEST REPORT
24.6.2021 (5:00PM) Last 24hours

NO. OF SAMPLE

LAB./RAGT et CUMULATIVE
Outside Mizoram 58
RT-PCR, ZMC 722 1.62,459
TrueNat-PCR 319 32,151
Rapid Antigen Test || 2095 [/12,70,812
TOTAL 3136 4,65,480

COVID-19 POSITIVE UPDATE
24.6.2021 (11:00PM) Last 24hours

LAB./RAQGT NO. OF POSITIVE CUMULATIVE
Outside Mizoram 1
RT-PCR, ZMC 41 6,185
TrueNat-PCR 12 1,231
Rapid Antigen Test || 173 11,218
TOTAL | 226 |18,635

Daily Positivity Rate 7.21%




COVID-19 POSITIVE CASES DAILY REPORT
24.6.2021 (5:00PM) Last 24hours

POSITIVE NO.OF ||ASYMPTOMAT |[SYMPTOMAT
FROM POSITIVE IC IC
vavemsory || 2 2 0
e | 156 | 84 72
e | 68 24 44
TOTAL | 226 | 110 116

COVID-19 PATIENT DISCHARGED REPORT
24.6.2021 (11:00PM) Last 24 hours

Aizawl district
Kolasib district
Lawngtlai district
Lunglel district
Mamit district
Saitual district
Serchhip district
Siaha district

164
25
A
13
2
5
2
5

TOTAL NUMBER OF DISCHARGE TODAY = 220




COVID-19 CASES REPORT
24.6.2021 (11:00PM) Last 24hours

CUMULATIVE| | DISCHARG ACTIVE | TOTALACTIVE
CATEGORIES | ™) orq D DEATH | " ~1ors | casesw
Civili /

Othere || 17197 112901 || 86 | 4210 |99.48%
BSF 629 | 624 | O 5
A
il 323 | 322 | O 1
NDRF 32 32 0) 0
0.52%
CRPF 101 95 1 5
ndian Arm
neanae|l 62 52 0 | 10
BRO/BRTF 106 105 0 1
Truckers 185 185 0 0 0%
TOTAL | 18635 |14316| 87 (4232

Cases with no travel history outside the state : 14862
Those cases who entered from outside Mizoram : 3773

STATUS OF POSITIVE CASES TODAY

BSF-1, Civilians/Others — 225 TOTAL= 226




MIZORAM COVID-19 DISTRICT WISE CASES UPDATE
24.6.2021 (11:00PM) LAST 24 HOURS

NAME
OF
DISTRICT

AlZAWL

CHAMPHAI

HNAHTHIAL

KHAWZAWL

KOLASIB

LAWNGTLAI

LUNGLEI
MAMIT
SAITUAL
SERCHHIP

SIAHA

TOTAL

TOTAL
CASES

13075

241

42

93

1161

1348

1269

262

161

676

307

18635

NO. OF
DISCHARGE
D

9604
234
26

81
941
1061

1099
245
141
652

P82

14316

NO.  NO.OF
OF  ACTIVE
DEATH  CASES
.3) 3396
il 6
0 16
0 12
4 216
0 287
0 170
2 15
2 18
3 2z
0 (%)
87 4232

DATE OF
LAST CASE
REPORTED

23.6.2021

22.6.2021

23.6.2021

17.6.2021

23.6.2021

23.6.2021

23.6.2021

22.6.2021

21.6.2021

23.6.2021

23.5.2021

Sd/- Dr.Pachuau Lalmalsawma
State Nodal Officer,IDSP
Directorate of Health Services

Mizoram:Aizawl



PRESENT STATUS OF DEDICATED COVID HOSPITAL,

COVID CARE CENTER, DEDICATED COVID HEALTH CENTER &

HOME ISOLATION(H.Is), PAID CCC(P.3C) AND CCCC(4C)

As on 24.6.2021 last 24 hours (3:00PM)

DISTRICT DCH DCHC H.ISO  4C
AlIZAWLE’ 0 268 1118
AIZAWL ‘W’ 220 0 81 218
CHAMPHAI 0 0 0
HNAHTHIAL 0 0 0
KHAWZAWL 0 0 0
KOLASIB 10 0 0
LAWNGTLAI 0 109 135
LUNGLEI 0 0 58
MAMIT 0 1 0
SAITUAL 0 0 4
SERCHHIP 0 0 2
SIAHA 3 29 0

3C
514

344

16
12
205
24
94
14
2
23

48

TOTAL 220 13 488 1535 1288

P.3C




GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM
HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT
MIZORAM SECRETARIAT : MIZORAM NEW CAPITAL COMPLEX
AIZAWL — 796001

NOTIFICATION

Dated Aizawl, the 24" June, 2021.

No.D.33011/22/2020-HF W(nCOV)/Vol.I/Pt.II : In the interest of public service, the
Competent Authority is pleased to declare Government Primary School, Electric Veng.,
Aizawl as Covid-19 sample collection and Testing Kiosk with immediate effect and until

further order.

Sd/- R. LALRAMNGHAKA
Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram
Health & Family Welfare Department.

Memo No. D.33011/22/2020-HFW(nCOV)/Vol.I/Pt.Il Dated Aizawl, the 24 June, 2021.
Copy to:

Secretary to the Governor of Mizoram.

P.S. to Chief Minister, Mizoram.

P.S. to Deputy Chief Minister, Mizoram.

P.A.to MLA & Vice Chairman, Health & Family Welfare Board.
Sr. P.P.S. to Chief Secretary, Government of Mizoram.

P.P.S. to Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Department.
P.P.S. to Secretary, Home/DM&R Department.

Deputy Commissioner, Aizawl District, Aizawl.

Principal Director, Health & Family Welfare Department.

10. Director of Health Services, Mizoram.

11. Director, Hospital & Medical Education, Mizoram.

12. Director, Zoram Medical College, Falkawn.

T3 Director, School Education Department, Govt. of Mizoram.
14. Director, I & PR for wide circulation.

15. Mission Director, National Health Mission, Mizoram, Aizawl.
16. All Medical Superintendents, Mizoram.

17. Chief Medical Officers, Aizawl East & West.

18. Headmaster, Primary School, Electirc Veng/.

19. Web Manager, IT Cell, Directorate of Health Services.

20, Chairman, Local Level Task Force, Electric Veng, Aizawl.

71, Guard File.
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(JOSEPHINE ZONUNSANGI)
Under Secrelary\t

el B e R N B

o the Govt. of Mizoram,

Health & Family Welfare Department.
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