

## COVID-19 ALERT!

#### MIZORAM IDSP BULLETIN

Directorate of Health Services, Aizawl: Mizoram

Issue No.464

Dt.24.6.2021 Thursday

11:00PM Last 24 Hours

### COVID-19 MIZORAM STATUS UPDATE

**NEWLY ADDED** 24.6.2021

**CUMULATIVE TILL** 24.6.2021

**Persons Screened** 163

2,89,489

**Samples Tested** 3136

4,65,480

**Confirmed Positive** 226

18,635

**Discharged** 220

(76.82%)14,316

**Death** 

(0.47%)87

**Active Cases** 226

(22.71%) 4232

#### COVID-19 SAMPLE TEST REPORT

24.6.2021 (5:00PM) Last 24hours

LAB./RAgT	NO. OF SAMPLE TESTED	CUMULATIVE	
Outside Mizoram		58	
RT-PCR, ZMC	722	1,62,459	
TrueNat-PCR	319	32,151	
Rapid Antigen Test	2095	2,70,812	
TOTAL	3136	4,65,480	

# COVID-19 POSITIVE UPDATE 24.6.2021 (11:00PM) Last 24hours

LAB./RAgT	NO. OF POSITIVE	CUMULATIVE
Outside Mizoram	W 100 11	1
RT-PCR, ZMC	41	6,185
TrueNat-PCR	12	1,231
Rapid Antigen Test	173	11,218
TOTAL	226	18,635

Daily Positivity Rate 7.21%

# COVID-19 POSITIVE CASES DAILY REPORT 24.6.2021 (5:00PM) Last 24hours

POSITIVE FROM	NO. OF POSITIVE	ASYMPTOMAT IC	SYMPTOMAT IC	
QC/Cases with travel history	2	2	0	
CONTACT TRACING	156	84	72	
ISOLATED CASE	68	24	44	
TOTAL	226	110	116	

#### **COVID-19 PATIENT DISCHARGED REPORT**

24.6.2021 (11:00PM) Last 24 hours

Aizawl district	164
Kolasib district	25
Lawngtlai district	4
Lunglei district	13
Mamit district	2
Saitual district	5
Serchhip district	2
Siaha district	5

TOTAL NUMBER OF DISCHARGE TODAY = 220

## **COVID-19 CASES REPORT**

24.6.2021 (11:00PM) Last 24hours

CATEGORIES	CUMULATIVE CASES	DISCHARG ED	DEATH	ACTIVE CASES	TOTAL ACTIVE CASES %
Civilians/ Others	17197	12901	86	4210	99.48%
BSF	629	624	0	5	
Assam Rifles	323	322	0	1	
NDRF	32	32	0	0	0.52%
CRPF	101	95	1	5	0.32 /0
Indian Army /CIJWS	62	52	0	10	
BRO/BRTF	106	105	0	1	
Truckers	185	185	0	0	0%
TOTAL	18635	14316	87	4232	

Cases with no travel history outside the state: 14862
Those cases who entered from outside Mizoram: 3773

STATUS OF POSITIVE CASES TODAY
BSF-1, Civilians/Others – 225 TOTAL= 226

## MIZORAM COVID-19 DISTRICT WISE CASES UPDATE 24.6.2021 (11:00PM) LAST 24 HOURS

NAME OF DISTRICT	TOTAL CASES	NO. OF DISCHARGE D	NO. OF DEATH	NO. OF ACTIVE CASES	DATE OF LAST CASE REPORTED
AIZAWL	13075	9604	75	3396	23.6.2021
CHAMPHAI	241	234	1	6	22.6.2021
HNAHTHIAL	42	26	0	16	23.6.2021
KHAWZAWL	93	81	0	12	17.6.2021
KOLASIB	1161	941	4	216	23.6.2021
LAWNGTLAI	1348	1061	0	287	23.6.2021
LUNGLEI	1269	1099	0	170	23.6.2021
MAMIT	262	245	2	15	22.6.2021
SAITUAL	161	141	2	18	21.6.2021
SERCHHIP	676	652	3	21	23.6.2021
SIAHA	307	232	0	75	23.5.2021
TOTAL	18635	14316	87	4232	

Sd/- Dr.Pachuau Lalmalsawma State Nodal Officer,IDSP Directorate of Health Services Mizoram:Aizawl

# PRESENT STATUS OF DEDICATED COVID HOSPITAL, COVID CARE CENTER, DEDICATED COVID HEALTH CENTER & HOME ISOLATION(H.Is), PAID CCC(P.3C) AND CCCC(4C)

As on 24.6.2021 last 24 hours (3:00PM)

DISTRICT	DCH	DCHC	H.ISO	4C	3C	P.3C
AIZAWL 'E'		0	268	1118	514	8
AIZAWL 'W'	220	0	81	218	344	0
CHAMPHAI		0	0	0	6	
HNAHTHIAL		0	0	0	16	
KHAWZAWL		0	0	0	12	
KOLASIB		10	0	0	205	
LAWNGTLAI		0	109	135	24	
LUNGLEI		0	0	58	94	
MAMIT		0	1	0	14	
SAITUAL		0	0	4	2	
SERCHHIP		0	0	2	23	
SIAHA		3	29	0	48	
TOTAL	220	13	488	1535	1288	8

## GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT MIZORAM SECRETARIAT: MIZORAM NEW CAPITAL COMPLEX AIZAWL – 796001

#### NOTIFICATION

Dated Aizawl, the 24th June, 2021.

No.D.33011/22/2020-HFW(nCOV)/Vol.I/Pt.II: In the interest of public service, the Competent Authority is pleased to declare Government Primary School, Electric Veng, Aizawl as Covid-19 sample collection and Testing Kiosk with immediate effect and until further order.

#### Sd/- R. LALRAMNGHAKA

Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram Health & Family Welfare Department.

Memo No. D.33011/22/2020-HFW(nCOV)/Vol.I/Pt.II Dated Aizawl, the 24<sup>th</sup> June, 2021. Copy to:

- 1. Secretary to the Governor of Mizoram.
- 2. P.S. to Chief Minister, Mizoram.
- 3. P.S. to Deputy Chief Minister, Mizoram.
- 4. P.A. to MLA & Vice Chairman, Health & Family Welfare Board.
- Sr. P.P.S. to Chief Secretary, Government of Mizoram.
- 6. P.P.S. to Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Department.
- 7. P.P.S. to Secretary, Home/DM&R Department.
- 8. Deputy Commissioner, Aizawl District, Aizawl.
- Principal Director, Health & Family Welfare Department.
- 10. Director of Health Services, Mizoram.
- 11. Director, Hospital & Medical Education, Mizoram.
- 12. Director, Zoram Medical College, Falkawn.
- 13. Director, School Education Department, Govt. of Mizoram.
- Director, I & PR for wide circulation.
- Mission Director, National Health Mission, Mizoram, Aizawl.
- All Medical Superintendents, Mizoram.
- 17. Chief Medical Officers, Aizawl East & West.
- 18. Headmaster, Primary School, Electirc Veng/.
- 19. Web Manager, IT Cell, Directorate of Health Services.
- Chairman, Local Level Task Force, Electric Veng, Aizawl.
- Guard File.

(JOSEPHINE ZONUNSANGI)
Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram,

Health & Family Welfare Department.

24/6